# **PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION**

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker. Distt. President Ludhiana - NCAG, House No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana – 141014 .....Appellant/Complainant **Public Information Officer** .....Respondent

O/o S.H.O. Police Station, Daba, Ludhiana.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o S.H.O, Police Station, Daba, Ludhiana.

### Appeal Case No.1583 and 1584 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Appellant: Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia

Respondent: ASI Rajeev Kumar (9915240899) (On telephone call)

## ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order 20.01.2022 vide which the respondent authority was absent.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia no information has been received so far from the respondent.
- 3. Respondent, ASI Rajeev Kumar stated that he has already supplied the information /reply pertaining to this RTI application and he further submitted the unconditional apologies for not joining the hearing through Cisco webex...
- 4. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Ravinder Kumar, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to represent this case on next date of hearing with the direction to send the copy of information so supplied to appellant within two days from the issue of this order. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
- 5. In order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on 21st, june, 2022 at 11.30 A.M.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti) **State Information Commissioner, Pb.** Dated: 10.05.2022

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u>
Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Smt Shimla Gard (9517578970)

Sint. Sinina Garg, (9517576976)	
W/o Sh. Sham Lal Garg, & Er. Arun Garg S/o Sh. Sh	nam Lal Garg,
House No. 40-41, Central Town, near keys Hotel,	-
Pakhowal road, Village Dad, Ludhiana.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o SHO, Police Station, Sarabha Nagar,	·

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.5048 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gagandeep Singh (Head Constable) 9592200154

### **ORDER:**

Ludhiana.

- 1. To be read in the continuity of previous order of the Commission dated 20.01.2022.
- 2. Appellant is absent for the second time in the court but he/she has pointed out deficiencies in the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- 3. In view of above the respondent authority is directed to revert back to the appellant and remove the deficiencies. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.
- 4. To come up on 30.08.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 10.05.2022 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### Sh. Arun Garg, (9517578970)

S/o Sh. Sham Lal and Ms Aditi Grag, D/o Sh. Sham Garg, House No. 40-41, Central Town, Village Dad, P.O Lalton Kalan, Distt Ludhiana – 142022

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.5045 & 5003 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: ASI Ramesh Kumar 9915603000

#### ORDER:

- To be read in the continuity of previous order of the Commission dated 20.01.2022. As both the parties are same therefore a single speaking order is passed in the above mentioned both the cases.
- 2. Appellant is absent for the second time in the court but he has pointed out deficiencies in the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- 3. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by both the parties, it is evident that no satisfactory reply had been provided by the respondent in the matter, as per the provisions of the RTI Act 2005. The Commission therefore, directs the respondent to provide a clear and specific information to the Appellant within a period of 15 days in accordance with the provisions of the RTI Act 2005 from the date of receipt of this order.
- 4. To come up on 30.08.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 10.05.2022